RESOLUTION 2024-29

PROVIDING PAY INCREASE FOR EMPLOYEE LONGEVITY

WHEREAS, the City Council did adopt a grade and step structure on November 12, 2019, with said structure to be utilized for the compensation of all employees of the City of Marietta; and

WHEREAS, there exists a one and one-half (1 ½) percent increase per step within the adopted grade and step structure; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to adjust the associated step of certain employees based on employment longevity.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Marietta:

1. The pay rate of all employees who were employed with the City of Marietta prior to July 1, 2023, who are specifically identified below, shall be increased to the next step within the employees' current grade:

Jacob Carroll
Scott Chaney
Clyde Clark
Johnny Faulkner
Jerry Fox
Ronald Glaze
Ricky Graham
Brett Harris

Jeremy Hartman Ronnie Hilton Clarence Lee Rod Shankles Alfredo Torres Larry Vaughn Terry Vernon

2. The modified pay rates detailed in Section 1 shall become effective September 8th, 2024.

PASSED by the City Council and **SIGNED** by the Mayor this 13th day of August, 2023.

CITY OF MARIETTA

KERMIT McKINNEY, MAYOR

ATTEST

DOTTIE GWIN, CITY CLERK

RESOLUTION

PROVIDING PAY INCREASE FOR EMPLOYEE LONGEVITY

Page 1 of 1